Type:                 Model:
Project:
www.intriguelighting.com N60 W14592 Kaul Avenue Menomonee Falls, WI  53051
 P:  (877) 965 0005 F:  (262) 436 1745
P A 3  s e r i e s
R o u n d  A l u m i n u m  P o l e s  General:   Aluminum pole with simple decorative base
design for use in the harshest weather and coastal
environments.  Available in straight or tapered styles.

bolts, hex nuts, lock washers, and flat washers.
GFI Convenience Outlet Option:  Located at 90° (c) from
and 12" above the center of the handhole.
Finish:  The finish is polyester powder coating applied
over chromate pre-treatment. Black, bronze, gray,
white, silver and verde green options available.  For
custom colors, please consult factory.
Type:                 Model:
Project:
www.intriguelighting.com N60 W14592 Kaul Avenue Menomonee Falls, WI  53051
 P:  (877) 965 0005 F:  (262) 436 1745
R O U N D  S T R A I G H T  A L U M I N U M
BASE MODEL POLE TOP WALL SHIPPING BASE BOLT CIRCLE ANCHOR
DIAMETER NUMBER HEIGHT DIAMETER THICKNESS WEIGHT DIAMETER PROJECTION DIAMETER BOLT SIZE
80 MPH 90 MPH 100 MPH 80 MPH 90 MPH 100 MPH
PA3-S-10-L-6 10' 6" .156" 29.9 23.5 18.9 25.4 19.9 16.1 46 lbs. 14-1/2" 2" 10"-11" 3/4" x 17" x 3"
PA3-S-12-L-6 12' 6" .156" 23.2 18.2 14.6 20.2 15.9 12.7 53 lbs. 14-1/2" 2" 10"-11" 3/4" x 17" x 3"
PA3-S-15-L-6 15' 6" .156" 16.5 12.9 10.3 14.8 11.5 9.2 63 lbs. 14-1/2" 2" 10"-11" 3/4" x 17" x 3"
PA3-S-18-L-6 18' 6" .156" 12.0 9.2 7.3 10.9 8.4 6.7 73 lbs. 14-1/2" 2" 10"-11" 3/4" x 17" x 3"
PA3-S-20-L-6 20' 6" .156" 9.6 7.4 5.8 8.9 6.8 5.3 80 lbs. 14-1/2" 2" 10"-11" 3/4" x 17" x 3"
Maximum EPA Maximum EPA
at Pole Top 18" above Pole Top
6"
R O U N D  T A P E R E D  A L U M I N U M
BASE MODEL POLE TOP WALL SHIPPING BASE BOLT CIRCLE ANCHOR
DIAMETER NUMBER HEIGHT DIAMETER THICKNESS WEIGHT DIAMETER PROJECTION DIAMETER BOLT SIZE
80 MPH 90 MPH 100 MPH 80 MPH 90 MPH 100 MPH
PA3-T-10-L-6 10' 4" .156" 29.6 23.1 18.6 25.2 19.7 15.8 46 lbs. 14-1/2" 2" 10"-11" 3/4" x 17" x 3"
PA3-T-12-L-6 12' 4" .156" 23.0 17.9 14.3 20.0 15.6 12.5 52 lbs. 14-1/2" 2" 10"-11" 3/4" x 17" x 3"
PA3-T-15-L-6 15' 4" .156" 16.2 12.5 9.9 14.5 11.2 8.9 63 lbs. 14-1/2" 2" 10"-11" 3/4" x 17" x 3"
PA3-T-18-L-6 18' 4" .156" 11.6 8.8 6.9 10.6 8.0 6.3 73 lbs. 14-1/2" 2" 10"-11" 3/4" x 17" x 3"
PA3-T-20-L-6 20' 4" .156" 9.3 6.8 5.3 8.5 6.3 4.9 80 lbs. 14-1/2" 2" 10"-11" 3/4" x 17" x 3"
Maximum EPA
6"
Maximum EPA
at Pole Top 18" above Pole Top